HB0228/693395/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 228 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Beverages"; strike beginning with "with" in line 7 down through "holder" in line 8 and substitute "<u>under certain circumstances; requiring a local licensing board to issue a certain permit at no cost to certain license holders</u>"; and in line 15, after "purpose;" insert "<u>prohibiting a license holder from allowing a certain individual from consuming certain wine;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 25, strike "AND"; in line 27, after "HOLDER" insert: ":

<u>3.</u> <u>The wine is not available for sale on the</u> <u>License Holder's wine list; and</u>

4. <u>The license holder obtains a permit from</u> <u>The local licensing board before allowing an individual the</u> <u>PRIVILEGE OF CONSUMING WINE NOT PURCHASED FROM OR PROVIDED BY THE</u> <u>LICENSE HOLDER.</u>

(II) <u>A LOCAL LICENSING BOARD SHALL ISSUE A PERMIT AT</u> <u>NO CHARGE TO EACH LICENSE HOLDER WHO SEEKS TO ALLOW AN INDIVIDUAL</u> <u>TO CONSUME WINE UNDER THE CONDITIONS SPECIFIED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (I)</u> <u>OF THIS PARAGRAPH</u>";

in lines 28 and 32, strike "(II)" and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "(III)" and "(IV)", respectively; and in line 32, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(V)".

HB0228/693395/1 Amendments to HB 228 Page 2 of 2

On page 3, in lines 1 and 5, strike "(IV)" and "(V)", respectively, and substitute "(V)" and "(VI)", respectively; in line 6, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(V)"; and after line 8, insert:

ECM

"(VII) A LICENSE HOLDER MAY NOT ALLOW AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS UNDER 21 YEARS OLD OR WHO IS VISIBLY UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF AN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE THE PRIVILEGE OF CONSUMING WINE DESCRIBED UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH.".

On page 4, in line 5, after "2B" insert a comma.